# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endocyte, Inc.		05/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.	
Street Address:	One Merck Drive	
City:	Whitehouse Station	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08889	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328971	TRUPIRZA
Registration Number:	4280476	VYNFINIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 732-594-0922

TrademarkUS@merck.com, lynn.brumfield@merck.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher Bolinger - Merck Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

VYNFINIT, TRUP ASSIGNMENT
Lynn Brumfield
/lynn brumfield/

**REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0769** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Endocyte US assignment#page1.tif source=Endocyte US assignment#page2.tif source=Endocyte US assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0770

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT dated May 2, 2013 is made effective by and between:

- 1. Endocyte, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 USA (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having offices at One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889, USA (the "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Registrations") for the marks Trupirza and Vynfinit (the "Trademarks"); and
- B. The Assignor hereby assigns the Trademark Registrations and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill therein, to the Assignee, and has executed this Deed in order to evidence such assignment.

## IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor by signing this Deed, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Trademark Registrations and all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill in the Trademarks, including any rights that have accrued, or may in the future accrue, to the Assignor in relation to infringements of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Deed, but not including any obligations that the Assignor may have undertaken in relation to the use of the Trademarks.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to take all steps, execute all documents and do everything reasonably requested by the Assignee to:
  - a. Give effect to the assignment of the Trademark Registrations and of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill in the Trademarks, including any rights that have accrued, or may in the future accrue, to the Assignor in relation to infringements of any of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Deed; and
  - **b.** Record this Deed with appropriate governmental authorities.

Deed of Assignment-Trupirza and Vynfinit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Deed to be duly executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

ENDOCYTE, INC.

BY: \_\_\_

Name: Eygl H. Baras

Title: Chief IP Counse)

DATE: 13 May 2013

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

 $\mathbf{pv}$ 

Name: Lynn Brunfield
Fitle: Authorized Singher

DATE: 11 July 2013

# **SCHEDULE 1**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.
TRUPIRZA	United States	4,328,971
VYNFINIT	United States	4,280,476

Deed of Assignment-Trupirza and Vynfinit

**RECORDED: 07/15/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005068 FRAME: 0773